Form 4.72

Section 106 The insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 108 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

S1

Company Number

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

01645102

Name of Company

Onel Group Limited

1/ We

David J Dunckley
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was Jreld-en/summoned for 31 March 2015
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy i1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-eame-vwas-depe-acesrdingly+ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly -ketdon / summoned for 31
March 2015 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the_same was

y / no quorpym was present at the meeting

Signed Date 31 March 2015

P

Grant Thornten UM .
30 Finsbury Square For Official Use
London Insolvency Sect Post Rcom
EC2P 2YU
z
Ref $S11089/DJD/ZLC/RJJINET E
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow % *A44163KO"
il A 02/04/2015 #180

COMPANIES HOUSE




Sectron 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

Ortel Group Limited

From 17 March 2005 To 31 March 2015

Form 4 72 contd

SofA
COSTS OF REALISATION
VAT - Unrecoverable 3,527 00
(3,527 00}
ASSET REALISATIONS
Admin/Receivers Surplus 355,968 58
Book Debts 5362
Shares & Investments (63 36)
Tax Refund 9,676 18
4,643,533 99 Distribution - Unsecured 5,285,066 80
Undistnbuted Assets (25 95)
Bank/ISA interestGross 71,345 47
Misc Refunds 58 28
Trading Surplus/(Deficit} {105 54)
5,721,974 08
COST OF REALISATIONS
DTi Cheque Fees 2505
Sec of State Fees 749 00
Joint Administrators' Fees 11,672 35
Liquidators Fees 87,089 08
Liquidators Expenses 3,674 19
Joint Administrators’ Expenses 1,872 42
o VAT irrecoverable 8,673 88
" Professional Fees 3,835597 -
Statutcry Advertising 134 82
Tax on Interest 9,801 26
Bank Charges 106 93
{127,634 57)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
34,425,957 00 Unsecured Creditors (All) 5,590,812 51
(5,590,812 51)
DISTRIBUTIONS
3,307,333 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(33,089,756 01) 000

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nfa

Unsecured debts 2 creditors 25 27p1n £ on £22,121,079 00
Returns to contributones N/a

Fee information

Fees fixed by based on time costs agreed by the committee
Nfa



Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

{1) Assets, including N/a
shown In the statement of assets and liabiities
and estimated to be of the value of N/a
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
{(a) Unclarmed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up N/a
(b) Other unclaimed dividends N/a
(c) moneys held by the company n trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company N/a

{3) Other comment

Nfa

Dated 1 | 2-1_, 5 / 'S

\/L/J_\A

Name & Address Dawid J Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU

Signed by the liquidator




